

Filing Receipt

Received - 2021-08-20 11:17:58 AM Control Number - 52321 ItemNumber - 173

### **PUC DOCKET NO. 52321**

APPLICATION OF THE ELECTRIC	§	
RELIABILITY COUNCIL OF	§	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
TEXAS, INC. FOR A DEBT	§	
OBLIGATION ORDER UNDER	§	
PURA CHAPTER 39, SUBCHAPTER	§	
M	8	OF TEXAS

## TENASKA POWER SERVICES CO.'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TO THE HONORABLE HUNTER BURKHALTER, ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE:

COMES NOW Tenaska Power Services Co. ("TPS") and files this Notice of Appearance. In support thereof, TPS shows the following:

### I. BACKGROUND

The Electric Reliability Council of Texas, Inc. ("ERCOT") filed the above captioned application ("ERCOT Application") dated July 16, 2021. TPS intervened in this proceeding on July 27, 2021<sup>1</sup> and has filed a Statement of Position<sup>2</sup> pursuant to Order No. 4.

### II. NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The undersigned are appearing as additional authorized representatives of TPS as follows:

Tim Muller
Associate General Counsel
Tenaska Power Services Co.
300 East John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 1100
Irving, TX 75062
Telephone: (817) 804-8727

E-Mail: TMuller@tnsk.com

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Tenaska Power Services Co.'s Motion to Intervene (Jul. 27, 2021).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Tenaska Power Services Co.'s Statement of Position (Aug. 12, 2021).

## Barton Ford Consultant

Tenaska Power Services Co. 300 East John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 1100 Irving, TX 75062

Telephone: (817) 602-2597 E-Mail: bford@tnsk.com

TPS requests that all correspondence, pleadings, briefs, requests for information, responses to requests for information, and all other documents in this proceeding be served upon all of its authorized representatives.

Dated: August 20, 2021

Respectfully submitted,

### /s/ Tim Muller

Tim Muller
Associate General Counsel
Tenaska Power Services Co.
300 East John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 1100
Irving, TX 75062
Telephone: (817) 804-8727

E-Mail: TMuller@tnsk.com

Barton Ford Consultant Tenaska Power Services Co. 300 East John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 1100 Irving, TX 75062

Telephone: (817) 602-2597 E-Mail: <u>bford@tnsk.com</u> Keith Emery Vice President Tenaska Power Services Co. 300 East John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 1100 Irving, Texas 75062 Direct: (817) 303-1870

Email: KEmery@tnsk.com

# AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES FOR: TENASKA POWER SERVICES CO.

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

In accordance with Order No. 2 in this docket, filing a document on the Commission's Interchange website constitutes service of the document on all parties to this proceeding.

<u>/s/ Tim Muller</u> Tim Muller